



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	12/07/2022	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77015501
Name	Tonys Choco Gift Pack
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate with Pecan, Caramel and Biscuit Pieces Ingredients: Sugar, Dried Whole MILK, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, 7.94% PECANS, 2.78% Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), 1.67% Crunchy Biscuit (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), Lactose (MILK), MILK Protein, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)</p> <p>Milk Chocolate with Biscuit and Dark Chocolate Pieces Ingredients: Sugar, Dried Whole MILK, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, 7.78% Biscuit Pieces (WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Salt), 6.11% Dark Chocolate Pieces (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 32% minimum, Milk Solids 21% minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD	
May contain statements	May contain traces of egg, peanut and nuts
Net Quantity	360g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Manufactured in The United Kingdom for Creme d'Or HU17 9RY England
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g

Energy (kJ/kcal)	2292.65kj/548.49kcal
Fat	34.08g
Of which saturated	19.12g
Carbohydrate	50.62g
Of which sugars	47.13g
Fibre	0g
Protein	7.67g
Salt	0.28g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES